DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	25-BUSMTG-01
Project Title:	2025 Business Meeting Agendas, Transcripts, and Public Comments
TN #:	261078
Document Title:	Steve Uhler Comments - BUSMTG-2025-01 Postpone adoption of RESOLUTION NO 25-0121-05, re IEPR-2024-03 Perhaps the commission has overlooked PRC 25306
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Steve Uhler
Submitter Role:	Other Interested Person
Submission Date:	1/14/2025 4:16:10 AM
Docketed Date:	1/14/2025

Comment Received From: Steve Uhler

Submitted On: 1/14/2025

Docket Number: 25-BUSMTG-01

BUSMTG-2025-01 Postpone adoption of RESOLUTION NO 25-0121-05, re IEPR-2024-03 Perhaps the commission has overlooked PRC 25306

BUSMTG-2025-01 Postpone adoption of RESOLUTION NO 25-0121-05, re IEPR-2024-03 Perhaps the commission has overlooked PRC 25306

Where are the public comments from the workshops, and responses to those comments filed?

Where are the responses to the public comments filed in docket 24-IEPR-03 filed?

Postpone adoption of RESOLUTION NO: 25-0121-05 until the commission includes all comments, as well as responses to those comments, of governmental agencies, industry representatives, market participants, private groups, and any other person concerning the commission's proposals and recommendations in the docket for the integrated energy policy report.

Steve Uhler sau@wwmpd.com

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

Pursuant to State of California PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE Section 25306 (attached), The commission shall conduct workshops, hearings, and other forums to gain the perspectives of the public and market participants for purposes of the integrated energy policy report prepared pursuant to Section 25302 and the forecasting and assessments prepared pursuant to Sections 25301, 25303, 25304, and 25305. The commission shall include the comments, as well as responses to those comments, of governmental agencies, industry representatives, market participants, private groups, and any other person concerning the commission's proposals and recommendations in the docket for the integrated energy policy report. (Repealed and added by Stats. 2002, Ch. 568, Sec. 2. Effective January 1, 2003.).

See also:

https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes_displaySection.xhtml? lawCode=PRC§ionNum=25306.

Pursuant to RESOLUTION NO: 25-0121-05 (attached)

"WHEREAS, the CEC held workshops on May 16, 2024, July 7, 2024, October 2, 2024, November 7, 2024 and December 12, 2024, and Demand Analysis Working Group Meetings were held on August 21, October 21, November 21, and December 23, 2024, to discuss the 2024 IEPR forecast; and"

"WHEREAS, the CEC has considered all comments received on the 2024 IEPR forecast;"

Where are the public comments from the workshops, and responses to those comments filed?

Where are the responses to the public comments filed in docket 24-IEPR-03 filed?

Postpone adoption of RESOLUTION NO: 25-0121-05 until the commission includes all comments, as well as responses to those comments, of governmental agencies, industry representatives, market participants, private groups, and any other person concerning the commission's proposals and recommendations in the docket for the integrated energy policy report.

Steve Uhler sau@wwmpd.com